



Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.
Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerawada, Pune - 411006
GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT POLICY SCHEDULE
UIN: IRDA/NL-HLT/BAGI/P-PV.I/151/13-14

Policy issuing office and Correspondence address for communication by policyholder for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc. : 1st Floor, Tower 1, Commer Zone, Samrat Ashok Path, Jail Road, Yerwada, ,, Pune-411006 Phone No :66240100

Policy No. OG-23-2001-9902-00000039
Product GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT
Period of Insurance **From 00:01:00 18-MAY-22 To 17-MAY-23** **Policy Issued On** 18-MAY-22
Midnight
Co-Insurance Details **Own Share: 100%**
Insured Name **LEADING NETWORK SYSTEMS PVT LTD**
Insured Address OFFICE NO-303,SUYOG FUSION, , PO Area - PUNE, 3RD FLOOR,DHOLE PATIL ROAD, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411001
Bank Details : No Details No Details
GSTIN / UIN 27AABCL0651J1ZM **Place of Supply/State Code/Name** 27 - Maharashtra
Company GST No : 27AABCB5730G1ZX **Invoice No :** 350759130/1
Company PAN : AABCB5730G

Description	Sum Insured (Rs)
132 Total Member Covered	6,60,00,000.00

Highest Sum Insured 500000
Additional Loading @** 0 %
Additional Discount@ 0 %
Base Premium 42,373.00
Special Discount 0
Net Premium 42,373.00
Terrorism Surcharge** 0.0
Stamp Duty
State GST (9%) 3,814.00
Central GST (9%) 3,814.00
Final Premium **50,001.00**

*** All Premium figures are in Rupee.

On specific request and subject to terms and conditions, record of information exchange will be made available.

As per the GST regulations, the amount of GST will not be refunded if the policy / endorsement is cancelled after 30th September of the next financial year.

Scope of Cover As per the policy wording attached.
Risk Covered Group Personal Accident Risk Class I Wider : Accidental Death + Permanent Total Disablement + Permanent Partial Disablement. (Sum Insured maximum 60 times of monthly income or Rs. 5 Lakh whichever is less.) Comprehensive : Accidental Death + Permanent Total Disablement + Permanent Partial Disablement + Temporary Total Disablement . (Sum insured limited to 24 times of monthly salary or Rs. 5 Lakh whichever is less.) Temporary Total Disability 1% of the Comprehensive Sum Insured or Rs 5,000 per week, whichever is less for 100 Wks
Special Perils As per policy terms and conditions.
Special Exclusions As per policy terms and conditions.
Subject to Clauses Cremation charges is covered up to 5000/- . Carriage of Dead body is covered up to 5000/- . Repatriation of Remains is covered up to 5000/- . Family Transportation is covered up to 5000/- . Children Education Bonus is covered upto maximum Rs. 5000 per child for maximum 2 children below age of 19years, applicable in the event of an admissible Accidental Death claim.
Warranties Upon mutual agreement between the Insurer and the Group manager the claim settlement can be done by the Insurer either in favour of the Group Manager or the Insured Member / Nominee / Legal Heir. However, wherever it has been agreed to settle the claim in favour of the Group Manager, the Insurer must seek an undertaking from the Group Manager that confirms that the final claim settlement will be done to the Insured Member / Nominee / Legal Heir within 15 days of claim settlement to the Group Manager as per policy t&c. The employer may utilize the insurance amount as part of the overall service benefit and pass on the balance, if any to the Insured Member / Nominee / Legal Heir. SI should commensurate with salary Age Restriction Upto 70 years.
Special Conditions As per policy terms and conditions.
Comments Previous Policy Number: OG-22-2001-9902-00000041 . Beneficiary will be employee
Bank RM Employee Code : Y
Premium Collection Details [Receipt No/Collection No/Amount] 2001-01632120 / 311491470 / Rs. 50,000.00 ,

*** If Premium paid through Cheque, the Policy is void ab-initio in case of dishonour of Cheque

*** This policy is subject to the standard policy wordings, warranties and conditions applicable for this product in addition to any specific

Caringly yours

BAJAJ | Allianz



warranty or condition attached

For & On Behalf of Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

Authorized Signatory
Printed, Signed and Executed at Pune



This document is digitally signed, hence counter signature / stamp is not required

Regd Office : Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada Pune-411006 (India), A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDA] vide Reg No.113, Corporate Identification Number U66010PN2000PLC015329.

Consolidated Stamp Duty of Rs.25/- paid towards Insurance Stamps vide Challan No. MH002405964202122M Defaced No. 0001482221202122 dated 05-JUL-21 timing 12:58:03 of General Stamp Office, Mumbai, India.

Principal Location : Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006 PH:66026666 | Services Accounting Code : 997133 - Accident and health insurance services. No reverse charge is payable on these services.

In case of any claim, please contact our 24 Hour Call centre at 1800-102-5858 (Toll Free) / 91-020-30305858 (chargeable, add area code before this number in case of mobile call) or email us at 'Bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in'.

311491470/-/0/61000029/-

Prefix your area code if you are calling from a Mobile Device.

A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDA] vide Reg No.113, Corporate Identification Number U66010PN2000PLC015329.

Generated by kakul rai02